Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797
LANCW12 Series
 Single and Dual Output
12 Watt DC/DC Converter
2:1 Ultra Wide Input Voltage
FEATURES
● 12 Watts Output power

2:1 Ultra Wide Input Voltage
SAFETY & EMC
Approvals and Standards................. IEC60950-1, UL60950-1, EN60950-1
EMI (See Note 7) ............... EN55022.............................................Class A
ESD.................... EN61000-4-2……..                            ……Perf. Criteria B
Radiated Immunity........... EN61000-4-3……………10V/m   Perf. Criteria A
Fast Transient.................. EN61000-4-4 ................... ±2KV   Perf. Criteria B
Surge (See Note 8).......... EN61000-4-5……………..±1KV   Perf. Criteria B
Conducted Immunity........ EN61000-4-6……….…10 Vrms   Perf. Criteria A
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATING CHART
Output Current Input Current Model Number Input Range Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (4)
Ripple & Noise No load (3) Full load (2) Efficiency (4) Capacitor(5)
Load max
LANC122.5W12 2.5 VDC 0mA 3500mA 85mVp-p 50mA 935mA 82% 2000uF
LANC123.3W12 3.3 VDC 0mA 3500mA 85mVp-p 60mA 1203mA 84% 2000uF
LANC125.1W12 5.1 VDC 0mA 2400mA 85mVp-p 53A 1244mA 86% 2000uF
LANC1212W12 12 VDC 0mA 1000mA 85mVp-p 15mA 1219mA 86% 430uF
LANC1215W12 15 VDC 0mA 800mA 85mVp-p 17mA 1219mA 86% 300uF
LANC1205DW12 ±5 VDC 0mA ±1200mA 85mVp-p 24mA 1282mA 82% ±1250uF
LANC1212DW12 ±12 VDC 0mA ±500mA 85mVp-p 19mA 1205mA 87% ±200uF
LANC1215DW12
12 VDC
(9 – 18 VDC)
±15 VDC 0mA ±400mA 85mVp-p 24mA 1205mA 87% ±120uF
LANC242.5W12 2.5 VDC 0mA 3500mA 85mVp-p 36mA 461mA 83% 2000uF
LANC243.3W12 3.3 VDC 0mA 3500mA 85mVp-p 36mA 594mA 85% 2000uF
LANC245.1W12 5.1 VDC 0mA 2400mA 85mVp-p 35mA 614mA 87% 2000uF
LANC2412W12 12 VDC 0mA 1000mA 85mVp-p 16mA 602mA 87% 430uF
LANC2415W12 15 VDC 0mA 800mA 85mVp-p 17mA 602mA 87% 300uF
LANC2405DW12 ±5 VDC 0mA ±1200mA 85mVp-p 15mA 633mA 83% ±1250uF
LANC2412DW12 ±12 VDC 0mA ±500mA 85mVp-p 15mA 595mA 88% ±200uF
LANC2415DW12
24 VDC
(18 – 36 VDC)
±15 VDC 0mA ±400mA 85mVp-p 18mA 595mA 88% ±120uF
LANC482.5W12 2.5 VDC 0mA 3500mA 85mVp-p 10mA 231mA 83% 2000uF
LANC483.3W12 3.3 VDC 0mA 3500mA 85mVp-p 14mA 297mA 85% 2000uF
LANC485.1W12 5.1 VDC 0mA 2400mA 85mVp-p 23mA 307mA 87% 2000uF
LANC4812W12 12 VDC 0mA 1000mA 85mVp-p 11mA 301mA 87% 430uF
LANC4815W12 15 VDC 0mA 800mA 85mVp-p 5mA 301mA 87% 300uF
LANC4805DW12 ±5 VDC 0mA ±1200mA 85mVp-p 6mA 316mA 83% ±1250uF
LANC4812DW12 ±12 VDC 0mA ±500mA 85mVp-p 6mA 297mA 88% ±200uF
LANC4815DW12
48 VDC
(36 – 75 VDC)
±15 VDC 0mA ±400mA 85mVp-p 6mA 297mA 88% ±120uF